	S. Department of Commorce stord and Trademark Office PATENT  (C. CO. C.)  at(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  JUN 2 2000 Conveyance Type	
New \ Security Agreeme	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # U.S. Government  Corrective Document  Corrective Document	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Reel #   Prame #   Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) HABU, Takeshi	Month Day Year  03 06 01
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (tine 1) NISHIWAKI, Shu	03 06 01
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec	elving parties attached
Name (Local Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (1000 2) a Corporation of Japan	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (Loc 1) 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku	representative is attached. [Designation must be a
Address (tine 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address Fire n Tokyo Japan 163-05	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	
Name	
Address (tine 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (Line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	•

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20301. See OMB Promestion Collection Budget Package 8651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011927 FRAME: 0886** 

FORM PTO-1619B  FORM PTO-1619B  Express Conscionary  CAMB COST-COCK  AND TO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (212) 661-8000
Name Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas	
Address (time 1) 600 Third Avenue		
Address (time 2) New York, NY 10016		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	L	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	1
Patent Application Number(s) 09/817333		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing Inventor.	zers Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year 03 06 01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	er PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involve	ed. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	PTO-2038
(Eriter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the accour Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2275
•	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Jordan B. Bierman	4000	7 3 (6 0) Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date .

-	FORM PTO- Express 06/20/90 Oxida 06/51-0027	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
_	Conveying P	Conveying Parties TRANSANTED Mark II additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
SIP	ENaple (line 1)	MITSUHASHI, Tsuyoshi	Month Day Year 03 06 01
ר 1 אטנ	Name (1) 2001		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 2)	TAKEYAMA, Toshihisa	03 06 01
78	Marrie (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)	HASEGAWA, Takuji	03 06 01
	Name (tine 2)		
	Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving par  Receiving Party(ies)	ties attached
	Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2		Assignment)
	Address (line:	City State/Country Zip C	Code
	Name (time :		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Name (line		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
	Address (Time		anached, (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (tine	4	
	Address (line	City State Country	p Code
	Application  Enter either	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
		Patent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)
•			

## **Assignment**

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the PHOTOTHERMOGRAPHIC MATERIAL

•	fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of this date, or 2) Serial No.
filed	in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be
terms for which all I	aid assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the etters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.
And Said	Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE RE	SIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign:  Jake she Habu  Type:  Takeshi HABU	Date:  Maych 6, 200/  Citizen of:  Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign: Shu Mishiwaki Type: Shu NISHIWAKI	Date:  March 6, 200 /  Citizen of:  Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign:  Tsuyoshi Mtsuhushi  Type:  Tsuyoshi MITSUHASHI	Date: Maul 6,200/ Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan

Continued on page 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: KON-1648

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE I	DATE RES	IDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Todulusa Takeyana  Type: Toshihisa TAKEYAMA	Date: March 6, 200	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign:  Takuji HASEGAWA	Date:  March 6, 200/  Citizen of:  Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan

Our ref: KON-1648

Client's ref: KPD-4569 US

JUN 2 0 2001 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: T. HABU, et al

Group : 1752 Serial No. : 09/817,333 :

Filed : March 16, 2001 : Examiner:

For : Photothermographic : Dated : June 20, 2001

Material

\_\_\_\_\_\_

## REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Attention: Rhonda Nicol, Supervisor Assignment Division Office of Public Records

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The documents relating to the Assignment of the above-identified Application are enclosed herewith. They have been returned to us, unrecorded, on the ground that it does not adequately identify the "Serial Number and Filing Date".

As can easily be seen in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, about one third of the way down on the right, the execution date by the Inventors is set forth. This is the same date as the execution of the Application itself. Moreover, the Assignment was sent to the PTO along with the Application itself.

The Notice of Non-Recordation of Document presents nothing which, in any way, correctly criticizes the documents filed. On the contrary, everything was done correctly and the dates which are claimed to be missing are clearly present. This Assignment should be promptly recorded and returned to us as soon as possible. Since the error is totally on the side of the PTO, no fee nor delay is appropriate.

Should any extensions of time or fees be necessary in order to maintain this Application in pending condition, appropriate requests are hereby made and authorization is given to debit account #02-2275.

Respectfully submitted,

BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS

Jordan B. Bierman

(Attorney for Applicant(s)

600 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10016

Tel. # (212) 661-8000

JBB/mr

Encl: Original of PTO's Notice of Non-Recordation of Document
(1 page)

Original of Recordation Form Cover Sheet (3 pages)

Original Assignment (2 pages)

Copy of our Transmittal Letter (1 page)

Return receipt post-card.

2